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Last Chance  

Glen Region, Sports Car Club of America 

Last Chance SCCA Regional Race 

 The event was held at Watkins Glen International.  The driver's school, race experience, 

and practice sessions were held on the "short"  2.45 mile course.  The regional, Formula Vee, 

ProIT and enduro races were held on the “long” 3.40 mile course.  The event occurred on 

October 3rd through the 5th of 2014.  The regional races consisted of six (6) race groups. All 

sanctions for racing on Saturday and Sunday had only one race, which was the contingency 

race.  The driver's school used a sanction of 14-DS-3137-S.  The race experience was 14-CRE-

3139-S.  The practice sessions had a sanction of 14-PD-3138-S.  The regional races used a 

sanction number of 14-R-3140-S.  The Pro IT race used a sanction number of 14-OGR-3407-S.  

The Formula Vee race used a sanction of 14-OGR-3141-S, and the enduro had 14-E-3142-S as its 

sanction number. 

 On Friday, the driver's school, race experience, and practice sessions  alternated 

sessions throughout the day.  On Saturday, the 6 race groups had a morning qualifying of 15 

minutes.  After the regional qualifying, the first two regional race groups held their 25 minute 

(plus a lap) races before lunch.  After lunch, the Pro IT group had a 20 minute qualifying.  After 

ProIT qualifying, the remaining four groups held their races.  On Sunday, Pro IT started the day 

with a 45 minute race.  The Formula Vee group was next for a 25 minute race.  Afterwards, the 

enduro qualifying occurred for 45 minutes.  After lunch, the 4 hour enduro started and was 

ultimately cut short by about eight minutes. 

 The timing and scoring group was staffed with 1 on Friday, 11 on Saturday and 6 on 

Sunday.  In all, another excellent season has come to a close for the Glen Region.  See you in 

2015! 

  



Last Chance  

Last Chance- Regional 

Car Counts (14-R-3140-S) 

  Finisher DNS DSQ 

Group 1 31   

Group 2 4   

Group 3 23   

Group 4 4   

Group 5 27 1  

Group 6 15   

TOTALS 104 1  

 

Last Chance- Pro IT 

Car Counts (14-OGR-3407-S) 

  Finisher DNS DSQ 

Pro IT 22   

 

Last Chance- FV 

Car Counts (14-OGR-3141-S) 

  Finisher DNS DSQ 

FV 14   

 

Last Chance- Enduro 

Car Counts (14-E-3142-S) 

  Finisher DNS DSQ 

Group 1 32   

 

Last Chance- Driver's School 

Car Counts (14-DS-3137-S) 

  Cars on hot course 

Closed wheel 11 

 

Last Chance- Race Experience 

Car Counts (14-CRE-3139-S) 

  Cars on hot course 

Group 1 7 

 

 



Last Chance  

Last Chance- Practice Day 

Car Counts (14-PD-3138-S) 

  Cars on hot course 

Group 1 19 

 

Insurance Count is 113.  The variance is due to cars registered in multiple race groups and 

multiple sanctions. 

Results have been loaded to mylaps.com: 

Last Chance 2014 

http://www.mylaps.com/en/events/1087392 

Reports in this file match those posted to mylaps. 

A copy of the official race report is available on www.nediv.com.  These results will also be 

available on www.glen-scca.org. 

 

Yours truly, 

 

Kyle Colbey 

Chief of Timing and Scoring, Glen Region 

 

 

 

  



Last Chance  

Track Records (Long Course) 
Time Class Date Comment 

2:13.888 ITS 10/5/2014 Tom Capizzi 

 



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

No.

18

20

23

97

5

12

89

14

77

65

87

19

98

15

07

78

51

80

33

91

83

50

88

34

29

95

63

48

27

PIC

1

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

2

2

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

3

4

20

5

21

6

Name

Jonathan Goring

Robert Nimkoff

Tom Capizzi

Jesse Schmidt

Adam Miller

Gregory Pecora

John Kuitwaard

Amy Mills

Whitfield Gregg

Eric Lendrum

Ted Melittas

Shelby Churchill

Marc Nurnberger

Paul Omichinski

Abdulrab Aziz

Warren Sackman

Paul Redante

Jason Daoust

Paul Capel

Mark Anthony

Tom Minuto

Bryon Beiler

Austen Levesque

Jeffrey Ilacqua

Joseph Roberts

Arun Master

Jeff Perine

Brandon Fetch

Robert Fitzgerald

Member_ID

328939

392764

370322

432037

446883

447000

330205

360169

360035

345862

439873

338162

412636

353339

341563

405604

438475

377309

247258

411074

285046

216041

414783

296384

403232

448605

466027

406241

475673

Region

NER

NER

NER

NER

NYR

MHR

MHR

NYR

NYR

MHR

NYR

NER

NNJ

NER

STC

NYR

PHL

NER

NER

GLN

NNJ

BMR

NYR

FLR

WDC

NYR

FLR

NNJ

FLR

Class

SM

ITR

ITS

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

ITS

ITR

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

ITS

ITS

SM

ITS

SM

ITS

Best Tm

2:40.811

2:44.794

2:45.909

2:46.121

2:46.732

2:46.794

2:47.447

2:48.532

2:51.489

2:53.061

2:53.469

2:54.641

2:56.631

2:56.944

2:57.062

2:57.520

2:58.618

2:59.140

3:00.191

3:00.736

3:03.310

3:04.639

3:05.444

3:14.130

3:14.715

3:31.841

3:16.702

In Lap

3

5

6

6

5

6

6

6

2

2

5

3

6

3

3

5

6

3

3

6

2

3

5

2

2

2

0

0

5

Hometown

Norfolk CT

Weston CT

Cotuit MA

Fitzwilliam NH

New York Ny

Stillwater NY

Huntington NY

New York NY

New York NY

Queensbury NY

Mineola NY

Gilmanton Iron Works NH

Newfoundland NJ

Burlington CT

Monroeville pa

Port Washington NY

Ivyland PA

Auburn NH

New York NY

Elmira NY

Thomaston CT

Denver PA

Amsterdam NY

Geneva NY

Cockeysville MD

New York NY

Victor NY

Waldwick NJ

Geneva NY

Sponsor

Jonathan Goring Motorsports/Alfas Unlimited

Wildlife Direct/RXSpeed.com

Capizzi Home Improvement

Rossini Racing Products / 603 Racing

Classic Car Club Manhattan

North country imports

Flatout Motorsports

NORTH COUNTRY SUBARU

Jim Locke Automotive

Iron Cross Motorsports

Front Porch Racing

Jim Locke Automotive

Jim Locke Automotive

Kessler Eng/Planet Miata/drmachine.com

Masy Systems/ nanoCLEAN

Mini-Dog Productions

Flatout Motorsports

Dr Broomheads Garage

SneakPeekMotorsports

destiny racing

Fidelity Power System

Classic Car Club Manhattan

Make-Model

1999 Mazda Miata/Yellow/Black

1995 BMW 325is ITR/White/Blue

BMW 323i/blue

1990 Mazda Miata/Red

2000 Mazda Miata/black/yellow

1991 Mazda Miata/Red

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Pink

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda MIATA/BLUE

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1996 Mazda Miata/Black

1992 Mazda Spec Miata #98/Orange/Black

1988 Porsche 924S/White / Blue

1992 BMW 321/Blue

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green

1997 Mazda MX-5/red

1993 Mazda Miata/Blue/Yellow

1994 Mazda Miata/blue/black/oran

93 Miata/white

1990 Mazda Miata/Silver

1990 Mazda Miata/White

1972 Datsun 240z/white

1988 Nissan 300 Zx/White

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Blue

1989 BMW 325/Siver

1996 Mazda Miata/OranGreen

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Posted: 9:00    Time Final: 9:30

Car 27: Moved to the back for Alternate School

Printed: 10/4/2014 9:31:37 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dean Croucher, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Last Chance 2014

Gp 1 SM, ITS, ITR, SM5

Gp1 Qualifying

Qualifying started at 8:32:57

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/4/2014 08:30 AM

Last Chance

October 3-5, 2014

Official

Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

PIC

1

2

1

3

4

1

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

2

18

3

19

4

5

20

21

22

6

2

23

No.

18

0

23

97

65

20

77

19

33

80

87

51

78

12

14

98

48

88

83

15

50

5

91

34

05

95

38

89

29

07

30

Class

SM

SM

ITS

SM

SM

ITR

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

ITS

SM

ITS

SM

ITS

ITS

SM

SM

SM

ITS

ITR

SM

Name

Jonathan Goring

Adam Miller

Tom Capizzi

Jesse Schmidt

Eric Lendrum

Robert Nimkoff

Whitfield Gregg

Shelby Churchill

Paul Capel

Jason Daoust

Ted Melittas

Paul Redante

Warren Sackman

Gregory Pecora

Amy Mills

Marc Nurnberger

Brandon Fetch

Austen Levesque

Tom Minuto

Paul Omichinski

Bryon Beiler

Dan Pereda

Mark Anthony

Jeffrey Ilacqua

James Slechta

Arun Master

James Wells

John Kuitwaard

Joseph Roberts

Abdulrab Aziz

Jim Ocuto

Member_ID

328939

446883

370322

432037

345862

392764

360035

338162

247258

377309

439873

438475

405604

447000

360169

412636

406241

414783

285046

353339

216041

384259

411074

296384

374571

448605

341179

330205

403232

341563

197743

Region

NER

NYR

NER

NER

MHR

NER

NYR

NER

NER

NER

NYR

PHL

NYR

MHR

NYR

NNJ

NNJ

NYR

NNJ

NER

BMR

NNJ

GLN

FLR

SJR

NYR

CNY

MHR

WDC

STC

CNY

Hometown

Norfolk CT

New York Ny

Cotuit MA

Fitzwilliam NH

Queensbury NY

Weston CT

New York NY

Gilmanton Iron Works NH

New York NY

Auburn NH

Mineola NY

Ivyland PA

Port Washington NY

Stillwater NY

New York NY

Newfoundland NJ

Waldwick NJ

Amsterdam NY

Thomaston CT

Burlington CT

Denver PA

Trenton NJ

Elmira NY

Geneva NY

Manchester MD

New York NY

Herkimer NY

Huntington NY

Cockeysville MD

Monroeville pa

Mohawk NY

Laps

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

9

9

9

7

7

5

5

Best Tm

2:33.839

2:36.551

2:38.975

2:37.145

2:38.805

2:35.033

2:40.935

2:40.792

1:08.780

2:42.498

2:41.588

2:41.013

2:42.402

2:40.784

2:38.695

2:48.467

2:45.155

2:49.260

2:48.814

1:24.383

2:50.077

2:51.268

2:48.532

2:59.545

2:46.065

2:56.483

3:01.356

2:38.744

2:56.204

2:40.380

2:47.484

Total Tm

28:37.114

29:12.353

29:27.116

29:28.484

29:52.587

30:02.852

30:03.582

30:04.062

30:11.097

30:12.815

30:13.033

30:20.989

30:21.379

30:27.652

31:06.872

31:11.903

31:12.195

28:48.915

28:50.855

28:51.672

29:05.560

29:23.171

29:30.309

30:57.964

28:27.042

29:56.898

30:01.392

18:46.485

23:30.078

13:40.597

16:11.612

Sponsor

Jonathan Goring Motorsports/Alfas Unlimited

Classic Car Club Manhattan

Capizzi Home Improvement

Rossini Racing Products / 603 Racing

NORTH COUNTRY SUBARU

Wildlife Direct/RXSpeed.com

Mini-Dog Productions

Masy Systems/ nanoCLEAN

Jim Locke Automotive

Kessler Eng/Planet Miata/drmachine.com

Jim Locke Automotive

North country imports

Flatout Motorsports

Iron Cross Motorsports

SneakPeekMotorsports

Dr Broomheads Garage

Front Porch Racing

Flatout Motorsports

destiny racing

Alien Force Racing

Classic Car Club Manhattan

Tioga Building Co

Fidelity Power System

Jim Locke Automotive

Alliance Paving Materials Inc.

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time Posted: 11:33     Time Final: 12:05

Printed: 10/4/2014 12:04:40 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dean Croucher, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

35.239

Avg. Speed

78.411

Best Lap Tm

1:08.780

Best Speed

177.959

Best Lap by

33 - Paul Capel

Last Chance 2014

Gp 1 SM, ITS, ITR, SM5

G1 Race

Race (25:00 and 1 Laps) started at 10:55:35

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/4/2014 11:00 AM

Last Chance

October 3-5, 2014

Official
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

No.

2

9

19

41

PIC

1

1

1

2

Name

Michael Gould

Jack Dinehart

Phil Smith

Kyle Mack

Member_ID

348082

388019

475329

346713

Region

CNY

GLN

AZ

WNY

Class

FC

CFC

S2

FC

Best Tm

2:39.764

2:54.479

3:03.858

3:06.377

In Lap

3

3

2

1

Hometown

N Syracuse NY

Sandy Creek NY

Tempe AZ

Youngstown NY

Sponsor

Gould Racing

J&D Performance

Mack Motorsports Group; MSH Ventures LLC

Make-Model

1994 Van Diemen RF94/Blue

1995 Van Diemen RF95/Black

1986 Lynx DB2/Blue

1995 Van Diemen RF-95/Black

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Posted: 9:20    Time Final: 9:50

Printed: 10/4/2014 9:48:21 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dean Croucher, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Last Chance 2014

Gp 2 FA,FB,FC,FE,FM,FS,P1,P2,CFC

Gp2 Qualifying

Qualifying started at 8:55:38

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/4/2014 08:55 AM

Last Chance

October 3-5, 2014

Official

Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

PIC

1

2

1

1

No.

2

41

9

19

Class

FC

FC

CFC

S2

Name

Michael Gould

Kyle Mack

Jack Dinehart

Phil Smith

Member_ID

348082

346713

388019

475329

Region

CNY

WNY

GLN

AZ

Hometown

N Syracuse NY

Youngstown NY

Sandy Creek NY

Tempe AZ

Laps

11

11

11

11

Best Tm

2:32.612

2:31.605

2:32.457

2:33.364

Total Tm

28:51.795

29:27.443

29:28.596

29:31.507

Sponsor

Gould Racing

Mack Motorsports Group; MSH Ventures LLC

J&D Performance

Make-Model

1994 Van Diemen RF94/Blue

1995 Van Diemen RF-95/Black

1995 Van Diemen RF95/Black

1986 Lynx DB2/Blue

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time posted: 12:10     Time Final:  12:50

Printed: 10/4/2014 12:51:07 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dean Croucher, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

35.648

Avg. Speed

77.746

Best Lap Tm

2:31.605

Best Speed

80.736

Best Lap by

41 - Kyle Mack

Last Chance 2014

Gp 2 FA,FB,FC,FE,FM,FS,P1,P2,CFC

Gp2 Race

Race (25:00 and 1 Laps) started at 11:38:11

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/4/2014 11:35 AM

Last Chance

October 3-5, 2014

Official
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

No.

97

12

19

4

01

80

98

88

22

17

72

33

6

02

32

20

83

36

75

15

3

26

PIC

1

2

3

1

1

4

2

5

1

1

1

6

1

2

3

7

2

8

3

3

4

2

Name

Jesse Schmidt

Gregory Pecora

Shelby Churchill

Matthew Pullano

Charlie Greenhaus

Jason Daoust

Marc Nurnberger

Austen Levesque

Michael Casserino

Steven Spano

Edward Zebrowski

K. Paul Capel

Hayes Lewis

Bryan Zukawski

Gene Litz

Robert Karl

Ted Heinritz

Charles Tanck

Marty Raguckas

Anita Aluisio

Jeff Knittel

Michael Tighe

Member_ID

432037

447000

338162

438800

377309

412636

414783

433994

150302_1

31495

312506

191042

256927

334935

323664

384554

236162

361222

384920

420866

Region

NER

MHR

NER

GLN

NER

NNJ

NYR

FLR

GLN

GLN

NER

WDC

NEP

GLN

MHR

NEP

FLR

PHL

GLN

CNY

SWV

Class

SM2

SM2

SM2

SSM

SR

SM2

SSM

SM2

SPU

SRF

HP

SM2

EP

EP

EP

SM2

HP

SM2

SSM

HP

HP

SRF

Best Tm

2:44.767

2:50.285

2:51.573

2:51.722

2:52.327

2:54.697

2:55.884

3:00.047

3:00.434

3:04.768

3:07.766

3:07.778

3:07.872

3:10.672

3:12.292

3:15.291

3:16.397

3:16.467

3:18.172

3:20.115

4:01.920

In Lap

4

5

5

4

2

3

4

5

2

3

5

5

5

5

3

5

2

2

3

3

1

0

Hometown

Fitzwilliam NH

Stillwater NY

Gilmanton Iron Works NH

Endicott NY

Sacramento Pa

Auburn NH

Newfoundland NJ

Amsterdam NY

WEbster NY

Dryden NY

Penn Yan NY

Red Hook NY

Alexandria VA

Blakeslee PA

Greenfield Twp PA

Troy NY

Aldan PA

Rochester NY

Fogelsville PA

Brooktondale NY

Liverpool NY

Charleston WV

Sponsor

Rossini Racing Products / 603 Racing

North country imports

pullanopt.com

evsr.net

Masy Systems/ nanoCLEAN

Iron Cross Motorsports

SneakPeekMotorsports

Black Flag Racing

Whizz-N-Motorsports

P & D Chassis ltd

Allianz

Shear Design Salon and Day Spa

BK Motorsports

Lakeside Tool

Collins Brothers World Wide

Chittenango Auto Repair

Entropy Racing

Make-Model

1990 Mazda Miata/Red

1991 Mazda Miata/Red

1996 Mazda Miata/Black

1993 Mazda miata/red

2014 entropy racing evsr/Yellow

1997 Mazda MX-5/red

1992 Mazda Spec Miata #98/Orange/Black

1990 Mazda Miata/White

2003 Honda S2000/Gold

1985 Ford SRF/White and Black

1965 Triumph Spitfire4 MkII/Charcoal

1993 Mazda Miata/blue/yellow

1979 Porsche 924/White

BMW 2002/Yellow

1983 Mazda RX-7/Blue/White

1990 Mazda Miata/White

Ford Fiesta/Yellow

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow

1990 Mazda Miata/Orange

1983 Ford Escort/Yellow

1961 MG Midget/Blue

Entropy Sports Racer/Yellow

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Posted: 9:40    Time Final: 10:10

Car 26: No transponder

Printed: 10/4/2014 10:07:28 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dean Croucher, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Last Chance 2014

Gp 3 EP, FP, HP, GTL, SM2, SSM, SPU, SRF

Gp3 Qualifying

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 9:18:39

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/4/2014 09:20 AM

Last Chance

October 3-5, 2014

Official

Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

PIC

1

1

2

1

3

1

4

1

5

2

2

1

3

6

1

1

7

3

2

2

8

3

4

No.

13

80

97

22

20

32

19

4

12

98

02

17

75

33

72

01

88

6

83

26

36

3

15

Class

FP

SM2

SM2

SPU

SM2

EP

SM2

SSM

SM2

SSM

EP

SRF

SSM

SM2

HP

SR

SM2

EP

HP

SR

SM2

HP

HP

Name

Serge Lentz

Jason Daoust

Jesse Schmidt

Michael Casserino

Robert Karl

Gene Litz

Shelby Churchill

Matthew Pullano

Gregory Pecora

Marc Nurnberger

Bryan Zukawski

Steven Spano

Marty Raguckas

K. Paul Capel

Edward Zebrowski

Charlie Greenhaus

Austen Levesque

Hayes Lewis

Ted Heinritz

Michael Tighe

Charles Tanck

Jeff Knittel

Anita Aluisio

Member_ID

279176

377309

432037

334935

256927

338162

438800

447000

412636

191042

433994

236162

31495

150302_1

414783

312506

323664

420866

384554

384920

361222

Region

NER

NER

NER

FLR

MHR

GLN

NER

GLN

MHR

NNJ

NEP

GLN

PHL

NER

GLN

NYR

WDC

NEP

SWV

FLR

CNY

GLN

Hometown

Circleville NY

Auburn NH

Fitzwilliam NH

WEbster NY

Troy NY

Greenfield Twp PA

Gilmanton Iron Works NH

Endicott NY

Stillwater NY

Newfoundland NJ

Blakeslee PA

Dryden NY

Fogelsville PA

Red Hook NY

Penn Yan NY

Sacramento Pa

Amsterdam NY

Alexandria VA

Aldan PA

Charleston WV

Rochester NY

Liverpool NY

Brooktondale NY

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

11

11

10

Best Tm

2:17.835

2:21.692

2:21.818

2:22.087

2:24.471

2:22.561

2:25.489

2:24.443

2:24.701

2:28.323

2:25.366

2:27.574

2:28.709

2:31.299

2:32.550

2:23.516

2:30.481

2:36.555

2:39.111

2:40.546

2:44.713

2:45.561

3:02.863

Total Tm

28:42.442

28:45.341

28:46.246

29:08.874

29:27.762

29:36.481

29:38.559

29:39.201

29:41.915

30:05.626

30:05.627

30:09.029

30:23.341

31:06.087

31:14.433

32:28.613

28:47.726

29:39.381

30:21.254

30:27.507

31:01.221

31:12.152

31:43.049

Sponsor

Belgo-Am Racing

Masy Systems/ nanoCLEAN

Rossini Racing Products / 603 Racing

BK Motorsports

pullanopt.com

North country imports

Iron Cross Motorsports

Shear Design Salon and Day Spa

Black Flag Racing

Collins Brothers World Wide

P & D Chassis ltd

Whizz-N-Motorsports

evsr.net

SneakPeekMotorsports

Allianz

Entropy Racing

Lakeside Tool

Chittenango Auto Repair

Make-Model

1990 Mazda Miata/black

1997 Mazda MX-5/red

1990 Mazda Miata/Red

2003 Honda S2000/Gold

1990 Mazda Miata/White

1983 Mazda RX-7/Blue/White

1996 Mazda Miata/Black

1993 Mazda miata/red

1991 Mazda Miata/Red

1992 Mazda Spec Miata #98/Orange/Black

BMW 2002/Yellow

1985 Ford SRF/White and Black

1990 Mazda Miata/Orange

1993 Mazda Miata/blue/yellow

1965 Triumph Spitfire4 MkII/Charcoal

2014 entropy racing evsr/Yellow

1990 Mazda Miata/White

1979 Porsche 924/White

Ford Fiesta/Yellow

Entropy Sports Racer/Yellow

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow

1961 MG Midget/Blue

1983 Ford Escort/Yellow

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time Posted: 2:22  Time Final: 3:00

Printed: 10/4/2014 2:58:22 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dean Croucher, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

2.899

Avg. Speed

85.274

Best Lap Tm

2:17.835

Best Speed

88.802

Best Lap by

13 - Serge Lentz

Last Chance 2014

Gp 3 EP, FP, HP, GTL, SM2, SSM, SPU, SRF

Gp3 Race (14-R-3140-S)

Race (25:00 and 1 Laps) started at 13:48:05

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/4/2014 01:40 PM

Last Chance

October 3-5, 2014

Official
Race Results



Pos

1

No.

63

PIC

1

Name

Douglas Cross

Member_ID

447231

Region

FLR

Class

AS

Best Tm

3:36.578

In Lap

1

Hometown

Rochester NY

Sponsor Make-Model

1983 Chevrolet camaro/blue / yellow

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Posted: 10:00    Time Final: 10:30

Printed: 10/4/2014 10:30:33 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dean Croucher, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Last Chance 2014

Gp 4 GT1,GT2,GT3,AS,STO,SPO,ASR,ITE,T1,T2,ITEZ

Gp4 Qualifying

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 9:45:42

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/4/2014 09:45 AM

Last Chance

October 3-5, 2014

Official

Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

PIC

1

1

2

1

No.

7

63

4

2

Class

SPO

AS

SPO

ITE

Name

Robert Mailand

Douglas Cross

John Hellmers

Vic Franzese

Member_ID

425137

447231

362363

195655

Region

NYR

FLR

GLN

GLN

Hometown

Bayport NY

Rochester NY

Conklin NY

Watkins Glen NY

Laps

14

13

11

11

Best Tm

2:04.118

2:27.351

2:03.715

2:49.418

Total Tm

30:14.005

32:32.990

25:21.272

31:53.748

Sponsor

Glen Motor Inn

Make-Model

2006 Chevrolet corvette/red

1983 Chevrolet camaro/blue / yellow

1996 Chevrolet Cavalier/Yellow

1995 Pontiac firebird/Red

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time Posted: 3:00  Time Final: 3:40

Printed: 10/4/2014 3:36:58 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dean Croucher, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1 Lap

Avg. Speed

94.465

Best Lap Tm

2:03.715

Best Speed

98.937

Best Lap by

4 - John Hellmers

Last Chance 2014

Gp 4 GT1,GT2,GT3,AS,STO,SPO,ASR,ITE,T1,T2,ITEZ

Gp4 Race (14-R-3140-S)

Race started at 14:28:38

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/4/2014 02:15 PM

Last Chance

October 3-5, 2014

Official
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

No.

89

14

65

77

33

37

71

91

83

5

12

95

05

80

13

69

46

6

41

90

2

27

07

43

62

36

1

PIC

1

2

3

4

1

2

1

5

6

7

3

8

1

4

2

5

6

3

1

7

9

8

4

10

9

10

5

Name

John Kuitwaard

Amy Mills

Eric Lendrum

Whitfield Gregg

Paul Capel

Abhijeet Ghatak

Jared Lendrum

Mark Anthony

Richard Madia

Zac Moseley

Chris De Minco

Michael Prichinello

Garrett Villano

John Morris

Dan DeBell

Kyle Colbey

Don Powers

Hayes Lewis

Lev Uretsky

David Colbey

Eric Guenther

Mike Frost

Steve Steinbacher

Bernie Naegele

William Dergosits

Charles Tanck

David Austin

Member_ID

330205

360169

345862

360035

247258

346195

339116

411074

210948

385576

306818_1

458461

419595

258871

189023

397984

406621

312506

471187

443269

398946

220866

387663

434536

431768

384554

281480

Region

MHR

NYR

MHR

NYR

NER

NER

MHR

GLN

GLN

NYR

FLR

NYR

WNY

FLR

GLN

GLN

CPR

WDC

NYR

GLN

FLR

NER

GLN

GLN

MHR

FLR

MHR

Class

STL

STL

STL

STL

ITA

ITA

T4

STL

STL

STL

ITA

STL

ITB

ITA

ITB

ITA

ITA

ITB

STU

ITA

STL

ITA

ITB

STL

ITA

ITA

ITB

Best Tm

2:40.966

2:42.023

2:44.457

2:45.655

2:46.767

2:48.881

2:50.430

2:50.646

2:50.869

2:52.064

2:52.354

2:52.602

2:53.119

2:53.289

2:53.634

2:57.800

2:58.306

2:58.647

2:59.354

3:01.820

3:02.107

3:03.691

3:03.865

3:04.836

3:07.859

3:10.787

3:12.194

In Lap

5

4

5

3

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

3

3

4

4

4

4

2

2

5

4

Hometown

Huntington NY

New York NY

Queensbury NY

New York NY

New York NY

Amherst NH

Queensbury NY

Elmira NY

Geneva NY

New York NY

Scottsville NY

New York NY

Amherst NY

Webster NY

Trumansburg NY

Horseheads NY

Lock Haven PA

Alexandria VA

Brooklyn NY

Utica NY

Geneva NY

Charlotte VT

Mansfield PA

Geneva NY

Schenectady NY

Rochester NY

Saratoga Springs NY

Sponsor

Flatout Motorsports

NORTH COUNTRY SUBARU

Mini-Dog Productions

Kessler Engineering

North Country Subaru Queensbury NY

Flatout Motorsports

Geneva Foreign Sports Dan Fitzgerld

Classic Car Club

Winners Race Prep

ClassicCarClubManhattan.com

Elliot Racing

Thiels Import Service

Layer Cake Wine

Like Father Like Son Racing

Old Corner Grill/Miller Bros Auto Sales

Allianz

KRUGSPEED

Like Father Like Son Racing

Heathen Racing

Vermont Eco Floors

Mad Uncle Racing

Heathen Racing

North Country Subaru

Lakeside Tool

ClassicCarPerformance.com

Make-Model

1999 Mazda \Miata/Blue/Black/Oran

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Pink

1999 Mazda MIATA/BLUE

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1993 Mazda Miata/Blue/Yellow

1995 Mazda Miata/black/white

2013 Subaru BRZ/Black

1994 Mazda Miata/blue/black/oran

2000 Honda Civic SI/White

2000 Mazda Miata/Black

1982 Mazda RX 7/Grey

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Blue

1991 Honda Civic/White

1987 Volkswagen Golf gti/Yellow/Blue

1971 Volvo 142E/Green/Yellow

1988 Honda CRX/Red

1991 Honda CRX_Si/White

1979 Porsche 924/White

1985 Porsche 944/GREEN

1990 Honda CRX Si/Red

1995 Honda Civic/

1973 BMW 2002tii/red

1986 Volkswagen Golf/Gold

1997 Acura Integra R/white & orange

1992 Mazda Miata/Red / Silver

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow

1985 BMW 318i/Orange

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Posted: 10:30    Time Final: 11:00

Printed: 10/4/2014 10:58:30 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dean Croucher, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Last Chance 2014

Gp 5 ITA, ITB, ITC, B-Spec, T3, T4, STU, STL

Gp5 Qualifying

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 10:05:52

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/4/2014 10:10 AM

Last Chance

October 3-5, 2014

Official

Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

3

1

4

5

2

3

6

4

1

7

1

5

2

2

6

8

7

3

8

9

9

4

10

10

DNS

No.

14

71

43

65

37

77

89

46

12

95

33

05

5

41

69

13

54

27

91

62

07

90

2

36

1

83

80

6

Class

STL

T4

STL

STL

ITA

STL

STL

ITA

ITA

STL

ITA

ITB

STL

STU

ITA

ITB

STU

ITA

STL

ITA

ITB

ITA

STL

ITA

ITB

STL

ITA

ITB

Name

Amy Mills

Jared Lendrum

Bernie Naegele

Eric Lendrum

Abhijeet Ghatak

Whitfield Gregg

John Kuitwaard

Don Powers

Chris De Minco

Michael Prichinello

Paul Capel

Garrett Villano

Zac Moseley

Lev Uretsky

Kyle Colbey

Dan DeBell

Frank Domster

Mike Frost

Mark Anthony

William Dergosits

Steve Steinbacher

David Colbey

Eric Guenther

Charles Tanck

David Austin

Richard Madia

John Morris

Hayes Lewis

Member_ID

360169

339116

434536

345862

346195

360035

330205

406621

306818_1

458461

247258

419595

385576

471187

397984

189023

 358031

220866

411074

431768

387663

443269

398946

384554

281480

210948

258871

312506

Region

NYR

MHR

GLN

MHR

NER

NYR

MHR

CPR

FLR

NYR

NER

WNY

NYR

NYR

GLN

GLN

Gln

NER

GLN

MHR

GLN

GLN

FLR

FLR

MHR

GLN

FLR

WDC

Hometown

New York NY

Queensbury NY

Geneva NY

Queensbury NY

Amherst NH

New York NY

Huntington NY

Lock Haven PA

Scottsville NY

New York NY

New York NY

Amherst NY

New York NY

Brooklyn NY

Horseheads NY

Trumansburg NY

 Ithaca NY

Charlotte VT

Elmira NY

Schenectady NY

Mansfield PA

Utica NY

Geneva NY

Rochester NY

Saratoga Springs NY

Geneva NY

Webster NY

Alexandria VA

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

7

6

Best Tm

2:19.586

2:20.562

2:19.889

2:19.694

2:20.983

2:21.376

2:21.235

2:22.053

2:24.918

2:21.913

2:23.964

2:23.901

2:24.135

2:23.822

2:31.027

2:23.842

2:31.571

2:32.811

2:32.773

2:33.221

2:33.084

2:29.508

2:31.487

2:38.014

2:45.051

2:24.021

2:25.681

Total Tm

28:11.731

28:20.158

28:32.637

28:11.925

28:33.577

28:41.780

28:43.022

28:56.360

29:16.167

29:16.682

29:24.382

29:24.661

29:37.031

29:37.191

31:09.467

26:52.666

28:25.707

28:40.309

28:48.199

28:49.656

28:53.060

29:03.012

29:30.691

30:25.721

31:16.899

17:47.785

17:59.698

Sponsor

Flatout Motorsports

North Country Subaru Queensbury NY

Heathen Racing

NORTH COUNTRY SUBARU

Kessler Engineering

Old Corner Grill/Miller Bros Auto Sales

Winners Race Prep

ClassicCarClubManhattan.com

Mini-Dog Productions

Elliot Racing

Classic Car Club

KRUGSPEED

Like Father Like Son Racing

Layer Cake Wine

Vermont Eco Floors

Flatout Motorsports

North Country Subaru

Mad Uncle Racing

Like Father Like Son Racing

Heathen Racing

Lakeside Tool

ClassicCarPerformance.com

Geneva Foreign Sports Dan Fitzgerld

Thiels Import Service

Allianz

Make-Model

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Pink

2013 Subaru BRZ/Black

1997 Acura Integra R/white & orange

1999 Mazda MIATA/BLUE

1995 Mazda Miata/black/white

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda \Miata/Blue/Black/Oran

1991 Honda CRX_Si/White

1982 Mazda RX 7/Grey

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Blue

1993 Mazda Miata/Blue/Yellow

1991 Honda Civic/White

2000 Mazda Miata/Black

1985 Porsche 944/GREEN

1988 Honda CRX/Red

1971 Volvo 142E/Green/Yellow

1993 Honda Civic

1973 BMW 2002tii/red

1994 Mazda Miata/blue/black/oran

1992 Mazda Miata/Red / Silver

1986 Volkswagen Golf/Gold

1990 Honda CRX Si/Red

1995 Honda Civic/

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow

1985 BMW 318i/Orange

2000 Honda Civic SI/White

1987 Volkswagen Golf gti/Yellow/Blue

1979 Porsche 924/White

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time Posted: 4:05  Time Final: 4:35

Car #65 moved to 4th By stewards 6.5.2.C.1 Jumped the start

Printed: 10/4/2014 4:36:22 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dean Croucher, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

8.427

Avg. Speed

86.822

Best Lap Tm

2:19.586

Best Speed

87.688

Best Lap by

14 - Amy Mills

Last Chance 2014

Gp 5 ITA, ITB, ITC, B-Spec, T3, T4, STU, STL

Gp5 Race (14-R-3140-S)

Race started at 15:11:03

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/4/2014 02:50 PM

Last Chance

October 3-5, 2014

Official
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

No.

26

62

81

12

13

60

7

31

77

14

69

5

55

02

41

PIC

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Name

David James

Guy Bellingham

Matthew Clark

Arnold Carbaugh Jr

Trevor Miller

Greg Davis

Greg Rice

Matt Garwood

Dennis Potocki

Johan Wasserman

Dean Curtis

David Taylor

Ed Sanders

Dermot Ennis

Trevor Carmody

Member_ID

397613

351519

378022

81822

319158_3

228683

111210

463059

55440

259251

280803_1

444616

431560

Region

WNY

WNY

GLN

GLN

GLN

WNY

GLN

GLN

WNY

PHL

GLN

SUS

GLN

Class

FF

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

Best Tm

2:48.575

2:49.291

2:51.455

2:51.681

2:51.908

2:52.027

2:53.480

2:55.971

2:57.198

2:57.676

2:58.004

2:58.732

3:01.243

3:05.356

2:56.414

In Lap

2

2

4

4

4

4

3

4

3

3

2

3

1

2

4

Hometown

Getzville NY

Brantford ON

Montoursville PA

Horseheads NY

Horseheads NY

Westline PA

Sanborn NY

Phelpston ON

Buffalo NY

Waterdown ON

East Stroudsburg PA

Oakville ON

Interlaken NY

Spring Grove PA

Horseheads NY

Sponsor

Vallis Motorsport

"Ray ""the Dude"" Carmody"

Carbaugh Tool Co Inc

ASI Renovations/Carbaugh Tool Co.

Vintage Sport AutoArt

RiceRacePrep/MonteCarloPoloClub/Autowerks

feldrives.com/OffAxis Paint

Interworks

Dawes Motorsport Development

VMS

Amish Racing Team

SolarEclipse/Eshield

Make-Model

2012 Piper DF5/Red

1978 Lynx B/Blue

1992 RTJ -02/Candy Red

2008 Womer EV-3/Black

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Blue

1976 Caldwell D13/Green

1991 Mysterian M2/Blue

2002 BRD F1200/White

BRD Flamingo C/Red/White

1995 Mysterian M2/Green

2000 Womer EV3/red

1976 Lynx F1200/Blue

2008 Protoform P4/Red

1995 BRD 95/White

1991 Volkswagen mysterian/black

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Posted: 10:50    Time Final: 11:25

Car 41: Moved to back for Alternate School

Printed: 10/4/2014 11:24:32 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dean Croucher, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Last Chance 2014

Gp 6 FF, CF, FV, FST, F5, F6

Gp6 Qualifying

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 10:30:41

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/4/2014 10:10 AM

Last Chance

October 3-5, 2014

Official

Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

PIC

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

No.

26

62

12

81

13

60

41

7

31

77

14

55

5

69

02

Class

FF

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

Name

David James

Guy Bellingham

Arnold Carbaugh Jr

Matthew Clark

Trevor Miller

Greg Davis

Trevor Carmody

Greg Rice

Matt Garwood

Dennis Potocki

Johan Wasserman

Ed Sanders

David Taylor

Dean Curtis

Dermot Ennis

Member_ID

397613

351519

81822

378022

319158_3

228683

431560

111210

463059

55440

280803_1

259251

444616

Region

WNY

WNY

GLN

GLN

GLN

WNY

GLN

GLN

GLN

WNY

GLN

PHL

SUS

Hometown

Getzville NY

Brantford ON

Horseheads NY

Montoursville PA

Horseheads NY

Westline PA

Horseheads NY

Sanborn NY

Phelpston ON

Buffalo NY

Waterdown ON

Interlaken NY

Oakville ON

East Stroudsburg PA

Spring Grove PA

Laps

12

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

10

9

4

Best Tm

2:10.090

2:23.112

2:22.321

2:22.719

2:23.737

2:23.796

2:26.754

2:28.640

2:28.284

2:30.135

2:35.626

2:35.221

2:30.447

2:29.731

2:45.680

Total Tm

26:44.594

26:45.962

26:46.065

26:46.502

26:49.012

26:49.470

27:34.755

27:41.414

27:41.549

28:07.674

28:57.012

28:57.026

28:07.784

23:25.172

11:18.743

Sponsor

Vallis Motorsport

Carbaugh Tool Co Inc

"Ray ""the Dude"" Carmody"

ASI Renovations/Carbaugh Tool Co.

Vintage Sport AutoArt

RiceRacePrep/MonteCarloPoloClub/Autowerks

feldrives.com/OffAxis Paint

Interworks

Amish Racing Team

VMS

Dawes Motorsport Development

SolarEclipse/Eshield

Make-Model

2012 Piper DF5/Red

1978 Lynx B/Blue

2008 Womer EV-3/Black

1992 RTJ -02/Candy Red

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Blue

1976 Caldwell D13/Green

1991 Volkswagen mysterian/black

1991 Mysterian M2/Blue

2002 BRD F1200/White

BRD Flamingo C/Red/White

1995 Mysterian M2/Green

2008 Protoform P4/Red

1976 Lynx F1200/Blue

2000 Womer EV3/red

1995 BRD 95/White

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time Posted: 4:25  Time Final: 4:55

Printed: 10/4/2014 4:53:44 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dean Croucher, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1 Lap

Avg. Speed

91.537

Best Lap Tm

2:10.090

Best Speed

94.089

Best Lap by

26 - David James

Last Chance 2014

Gp 6 FF, CF, FV, FST, F5, F6

Gp6 Race (14-R-3140-S)

Race (25:00 and 0 Laps) started at 15:54:11

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/4/2014 03:25 PM

Last Chance

October 3-5, 2014

Official
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

No.

20

23

07

91

30

7

87

46

77

48

05

78

17

83

49

9

29

38

41

80

0

19

PIC

1

1

2

1

2

3

4

1

5

6

2

7

8

3

4

9

5

10

6

11

12

13

Name

Robert Nimkoff

Tom Capizzi

Abdulrab Aziz

Nick Leverone

Jim Ocuto

David Ciufo

Ted Melittas

Don Powers

Whitfield Gregg

Brandon Fetch

James Slechta

Warren Sackman

Ken Williams

James Rothenberger

Raymond Blethen III

Marc Russell

Joseph Roberts

James Wells

Lev Uretsky

Jason Daoust

Zac Moseley

Shelby Churchill

Member_ID

392764

370322

341563

200602

197743

148770

439873

406621

360035

406241

374571

405604

369232

431516

110606

457267

403232

341179

471187

377309

385576

338162

Region

NER

NER

STC

NER

CNY

FLR

NYR

CPR

NYR

NNJ

SJR

NYR

NEP

PHL

NER

NNJ

WDC

CNY

NYR

NER

NYR

NER

Class

ITR

ITS

ITR

SM

SM

SM

SM

ITA

SM

SM

ITS

SM

SM

ITS

ITS

SM

ITS

SM

ITS

SM

SM

SM

Best Tm

2:13.427

2:15.028

2:17.335

2:19.049

2:21.139

2:21.573

2:22.643

2:23.170

2:23.494

2:24.099

2:24.995

2:25.094

2:25.162

2:25.832

2:26.343

2:30.209

2:32.209

2:33.909

2:35.786

2:35.835

2:35.882

2:39.014

In Lap

8

9

8

9

4

7

6

6

8

7

8

6

6

5

8

8

7

7

3

2

2

2

Hometown

Weston CT

Cotuit MA

Monroeville pa

Bellingham MA

Mohawk NY

Livonia NY

Mineola NY

Lock Haven PA

New York NY

Waldwick NJ

Manchester MD

Port Washington NY

Wyoming PA

Coopersburg PA

Concord NH

Jersey City NJ

Cockeysville MD

Herkimer NY

Brooklyn NY

Auburn NH

New York NY

Gilmanton Iron Works NH

Sponsor

Wildlife Direct/RXSpeed.com

Capizzi Home Improvement

Jim Locke Automotive

Alliance Paving Materials Inc.

Emerson Oil Co

Jim Locke Automotive

Old Corner Grill/Miller Bros Auto Sales

Alien Force Racing

Jim Locke Automotive

MV Motorsport

JM FINANCIAL

Classic Car Club Manhattan

Fidelity Power System

Tioga Building Co

KRUGSPEED

Masy Systems/ nanoCLEAN

Classic Car Club

Make-Model

1995 BMW 325is ITR/White/Blue

BMW 323i/blue

1992 BMW 321/Blue

Miata

1999 Mazda Miata SM/white

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1991 Honda CRX_Si/White

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1996 Mazda Miata/OranGreen

1987 Nissan 300ZX/Blue/Yellow

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1996 Mazda Miata/Blue/green

1985 Porsche 944/Orange/Gray

1987 Porsche 944S/WHITE

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Blue

1988 Nissan 300 Zx/White

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1985 Porsche 944/GREEN

1997 Mazda MX-5/red

2000 Mazda Miata/Black

1996 Mazda Miata/Black

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Ti me Posted: 1:43  Time Final: 2:10

Printed: 10/4/2014 2:07:12 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dean Croucher, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Last Chance 2014

ProIT

ProtIT Qualifying

Qualifying started at 13:14:50

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/4/2014 01:10 PM

Last Chance

October 3-5, 2014

Official

Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

PIC

1

1

2

1

2

2

3

3

1

4

4

5

6

7

1

8

5

9

10

11

12

13

No.

20

23

07

91

05

30

77

83

8

49

80

48

17

78

46

38

29

87

19

9

5

7

Class

ITR

ITS

ITR

SM

ITS

SM

SM

ITS

STL

ITS

SM

SM

SM

SM

ITA

SM

ITS

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Name

Robert Nimkoff

Tom Capizzi

Abdulrab Aziz

Nick Leverone

James Slechta

Jim Ocuto

Whitfield Gregg

James Rothenberger

Moisey Uretsky

Raymond Blethen III

Jason Daoust

Brandon Fetch

Ken Williams

Warren Sackman

Don Powers

James Wells

Joseph Roberts

Ted Melittas

Shelby Churchill

Marc Russell

Zac Moseley

David Ciufo

Member_ID

392764

370322

341563

200602

374571

197743

360035

431516

471189

110606

377309

406241

369232

405604

406621

341179

403232

439873

338162

457267

385576

148770

Region

NER

NER

STC

NER

SJR

CNY

NYR

PHL

NYR

NER

NER

NNJ

NEP

NYR

CPR

CNY

WDC

NYR

NER

NNJ

NYR

FLR

Hometown

Weston CT

Cotuit MA

Monroeville pa

Bellingham MA

Manchester MD

Mohawk NY

New York NY

Coopersburg PA

Brooklyn NY

Concord NH

Auburn NH

Waldwick NJ

Wyoming PA

Port Washington NY

Lock Haven PA

Herkimer NY

Cockeysville MD

Mineola NY

Gilmanton Iron Works NH

Jersey City NJ

New York NY

Livonia NY

Laps

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

18

17

13

12

7

Best Tm

2:13.090

2:13.888

2:15.356

2:17.770

2:18.541

2:20.846

2:20.830

2:18.991

2:19.666

2:21.565

2:20.838

2:21.417

2:21.812

2:22.848

2:21.443

2:26.103

2:24.864

2:21.375

2:24.559

2:21.720

2:25.107

2:21.307

Total Tm

45:10.788

45:13.038

45:46.661

46:27.993

46:50.798

47:22.378

47:34.355

48:06.431

45:12.454

45:27.087

45:30.902

45:34.291

45:43.733

45:55.814

46:25.326

47:20.479

47:21.113

45:43.221

41:46.456

47:25.565

45:19.191

16:43.402

Sponsor

Wildlife Direct/RXSpeed.com

Capizzi Home Improvement

Jim Locke Automotive

Alien Force Racing

Alliance Paving Materials Inc.

JM FINANCIAL

Masy Systems/ nanoCLEAN

MV Motorsport

Jim Locke Automotive

Old Corner Grill/Miller Bros Auto Sales

Tioga Building Co

Fidelity Power System

Jim Locke Automotive

Classic Car Club Manhattan

Classic Car Club

Emerson Oil Co

Make-Model

1995 BMW 325is ITR/White/Blue

BMW 323i/blue

1992 BMW 321/Blue

Miata

1987 Nissan 300ZX/Blue/Yellow

1999 Mazda Miata SM/white

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1985 Porsche 944/Orange/Gray

Mazda MX-5/RED

1987 Porsche 944S/WHITE

1997 Mazda MX-5/red

1996 Mazda Miata/OranGreen

1996 Mazda Miata/Blue/green

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1991 Honda CRX_Si/White

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1988 Nissan 300 Zx/White

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1996 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Blue

2000 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/White

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time Posted: 9:58  Time Final: 10:33

New Track Record (2:13.888) for ITS by Tom Capizzi.

Printed: 10/5/2014 10:32:27 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dean Croucher, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

2.250

Avg. Speed

90.306

Best Lap Tm

2:13.090

Best Speed

91.968

Best Lap by

20 - Robert Nimkoff

Last Chance 2014

ProIT

ProtIT Race (14-OGR-3407-S)

Race (45:00 Time) started at 9:07:29

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/5/2014 09:00 AM

Last Chance

October 3-5, 2014

Official ProIT
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

No.

12

13

41

7

62

5

69

60

31

02

77

14

81

55

Class

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

Name

Arnold Carbaugh Jr

Trevor Miller

Trevor Carmody

Greg Rice

Guy Bellingham

David Taylor

Dean Curtis

Greg Davis

Matt Garwood

Dermot Ennis

Dennis Potocki

Johan Wasserman

Matthew Clark

Ed Sanders

Member_ID

81822

319158_3

431560

111210

351519

259251

228683

463059

444616

55440

378022

280803_1

Region

GLN

GLN

GLN

GLN

WNY

PHL

WNY

GLN

SUS

WNY

GLN

GLN

Hometown

Horseheads NY

Horseheads NY

Horseheads NY

Sanborn NY

Brantford ON

Oakville ON

East Stroudsburg PA

Westline PA

Phelpston ON

Spring Grove PA

Buffalo NY

Waterdown ON

Montoursville PA

Interlaken NY

Laps

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

Best Tm

2:24.715

2:25.186

2:25.007

2:29.372

2:28.193

2:29.225

2:28.844

2:28.766

2:29.159

2:28.892

2:28.961

2:32.503

2:30.646

2:32.900

Total Tm

27:01.468

27:01.549

27:21.060

27:52.369

27:52.647

27:57.226

27:57.947

27:58.497

27:58.583

27:59.579

28:00.125

28:25.552

28:27.487

28:35.308

Sponsor

Carbaugh Tool Co Inc

ASI Renovations/Carbaugh Tool Co.

RiceRacePrep/MonteCarloPoloClub/Autowerks

Vallis Motorsport

VMS

Dawes Motorsport Development

Vintage Sport AutoArt

feldrives.com/OffAxis Paint

SolarEclipse/Eshield

Interworks

"Ray ""the Dude"" Carmody"

Amish Racing Team

Make-Model

2008 Womer EV-3/Black

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Blue

1991 Volkswagen mysterian/black

1991 Mysterian M2/Blue

1978 Lynx B/Blue

1976 Lynx F1200/Blue

2000 Womer EV3/red

1976 Caldwell D13/Green

2002 BRD F1200/White

1995 BRD 95/White

BRD Flamingo C/Red/White

1995 Mysterian M2/Green

1992 RTJ -02/Candy Red

2008 Protoform P4/Red

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time Posted: 10:50  Time Final: 11:24

Printed: 10/5/2014 11:20:23 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dean Croucher, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.081

Avg. Speed

83.036

Best Lap Tm

2:24.715

Best Speed

84.580

Best Lap by

12 - Arnold Carbaugh Jr

Last Chance 2014

Formula Vee

Formula Vee Race (14-OGR-3141-S)

Race (25:00 Time) started at 10:18:05

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/5/2014 09:55 AM

Last Chance

October 3-5, 2014

Official FVee
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

No.

28

37

17

73

77

13

61

05

38

97

89

78

15

2

12

95

26

62

6

70

88

75

4

19

5

84

60

33

183

83

85

1

PIC

1

1

1

1

2

3

2

4

5

1

6

7

2

2

2

8

9

3

1

1

10

1

2

11

4

5

3

6

12

3

4

1

Class

STL

STU

ITS

SM

SM

SM

STU

SM

SM

SM2

SM

SM

ITS

STL

SM2

SM

SM

SM2

ITR

ITA

SM

SSM

SSM

SM

SM2

SM2

SSM

SM2

SM

ITS

ITS

ITB

Name

Robert Beede/Stephen Wheeler/Chad Gilsinger

Andrew Bearss/ Brad Young

Brian FitzGerald/Adam  Figarski/Robert Beede

Daniel Moen/ Elivan Goulart

Whitfield Gregg/ Amy Mills

Anthony Geraci/ Matthew Ferris

Patrick McParland/ Michael Fries

Arun Master/Adam Miller/Marc Russell

James Wells/ Jim Ocuto

Jesse Schmidt/ Jason Daoust

John Kuitwaard/ John Wechsler

Warren Sackman/ Ted Melittas

Paul Omichinski/ Chris De Minco

Robert Fitzgerald/ Eric Guenther

Gregory Pecora/ Eric Lendrum

Michael Prichinello/ Zac Moseley

Gary Lippert/ Keith Guthrie

Jared Lendrum/ William Dergosits

Paul Dubinsky/John Landrum/Ken Maynard

John Swapceinski/ Henry Kuter

Daniel Thiel/Daniel Thiel II/Kurt Thiel

Marty Raguckas/ David Raguckas

Matthew Pullano/ Jeffrey Rotella

Michael Cefalo/Ken Williams/Joe Iannuzzo

Adam Grzech/ John Grzech

Ross Berger/ Joseph Boruch III

Barry Young/ Edwin Mohler

Paul Capel/ K. Paul Capel

Bryon Beiler/ Tom Minuto

Richard Madia/Bernie Naegele/Jay Fitzgerald

James Slechta/ Joe Roberts

David Austin/Brian Blizzard/Robert Smart

Member_ID

127829/248011/276889_1

461053

302368_1/330033/127829

402433/700

360035/360169

443372/373312

460554/475318

448605/446883/457267

341179/197743

432037/377309

330205/337143

405604/439873

353339/306818_1

475673/398946

447000/345862

458461/386676

171726_0/259777

339116/431768

258788/289309/355563

188179/253663

70640_1/70640_3/128706

236162/236495

438800/420609

231719/369232/

161017_3/161017_1

408420/262853_3

149998/388853

247258/31495

216041/285046

210948/434536

374571/403232

281480/249762/230231

Region

NER/FLR/OVR

GLN

GLN/MHR/NER

NER/NER

NYR/NYR

NYR/NYR

NER/CNY

NYR/NYR/NNJ

CNY/CNY

NER/NER

MHR/WDC

NYR/NYR

NER/FLR

FLR/FLR

MHR/MHR

NYR/NYR

FLR/FLR

MHR/MHR

CCR/NCR/NCR

FLR/WNY

FLR/FLR/FLR

PHL/PHL

GLN/SNY

NEP/NEP/

NNJ/NNJ

NYR/NNJ

WDC/SUS

NER/NER

BMR/NNJ

GLN/GLN/

SJR/WDC

MHR/MHR/MHR

Best Tm

2:12.678

2:14.245

2:17.591

2:18.652

2:18.883

2:18.930

2:19.208

2:20.274

2:20.641

2:20.656

2:21.478

2:21.667

2:22.103

2:22.248

2:22.430

2:22.692

2:22.699

2:22.851

2:23.337

2:23.892

2:25.028

2:25.167

2:26.159

2:26.298

2:26.874

2:27.289

2:28.101

2:28.626

2:28.729

2:33.202

2:43.072

2:43.685

Sponsor

Bill Fenton Motorsports

Dow Honda

Geneva Coach

Savings Auto Center

SAC RACING-EUROPEAN GRANITE AND MARBLE

McParland Realty

Classic Car Club Manhattan

Tioga Building Co

Rossini Racing Products / 603 Racing

Jim Locke Automotive

Front Porch Racing

Heathen Racing

North country imports

ClassicCarClubManhattan.com

Become A Foster Parent

North Country Subaru

Western Carolina Freightliner

RateMds.com

Kurt's Garage

Collins Brothers World Wide

pullanopt.com

Planet-miata.com

Team G Racing

ForeverYoungRacing

Mini-Dog Productions

Doc Broomhead's Garage

Geneva Foreign Sports Dan Fitzgerld

Alien Force Racing

ClassicCarPerformance.com

Make-Model

2008 Honda Civic Si

2005 Honda Civic Coupe

Acura Integra

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda miata

2001 Honda S2000

2000 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda \Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1988 Porsche 924S

Honda Civic

1991 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata - SM

1992 Mazda Miata

1990 Porsche 944S2

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1993 Mazda miata

1995 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

1993 Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

2000 Honda Civic SI

1987 Nissan 300ZX

1985 BMW 318i

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Posted: 11:35  Time Final: 12:30

Printed: 10/5/2014 12:34:00 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dean Croucher, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Last Chance 2014

Enduro

Enduro Qualifying (14-E-3142-S)

Qualifying (45:00 Time) started at 10:52:26

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/5/2014 10:30 AM

Last Chance

October 3-5, 2014

Updated
Enduro Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

PIC

1

1

1

2

3

4

1

5

1

6

1

2

2

1

3

4

1

3

2

2

3

7

8

5

4

1

9

2

10

11

6

12

No.

28

73

15

77

89

13

6

78

97

38

75

4

12

61

33

5

70

60

2

83

17

19

88

84

85

1

183

37

05

26

62

95

Class

STL

SM

ITS

SM

SM

SM

ITR

SM

SM2

SM

SSM

SSM

SM2

STU

SM2

SM2

ITA

SSM

STL

ITS

ITS

SM

SM

SM2

ITS

ITB

SM

STU

SM

SM

SM2

SM

Name

Robert Beede/Stephen Wheeler/Chad Gilsinger

Daniel Moen/ Elivan Goulart

Paul Omichinski/ Chris De Minco

Whitfield Gregg/ Amy Mills

John Kuitwaard/ John Wechsler

Anthony Geraci/ Matthew Ferris

Paul Dubinsky/John Landrum/Ken Maynard

Warren Sackman/ Ted Melittas

Jesse Schmidt/ Jason Daoust

James Wells/ Jim Ocuto

Marty Raguckas/ David Raguckas

Matthew Pullano/ Jeffrey Rotella

Gregory Pecora/ Eric Lendrum

Patrick McParland/ Michael Fries

Paul Capel/ K. Paul Capel

Adam Grzech/ John Grzech

John Swapceinski/ Henry Kuter

Barry Young/ Edwin Mohler

Robert Fitzgerald/Eric Guenthe r/Marcos DeLeon/Inness Eisele

Richard Madia/Bernie Naegele/James Fitzgerald

Brian FitzGerald/Adam  Figarski/Robert Beede

Michael Cefalo/Ken Williams/Joe Iannuzzo

Daniel Thiel/Daniel Thiel II/Kurt Thiel

Ross Berger/ Joseph Boruch III

James Slechta/ Joe Roberts

David Austin/Brian Blizzard/Robert Smart

Bryon Beiler/ Tom Minuto

Andrew Bearss/ Brad Young

Arun Master/Adam Miller/Marc Russell

Gary Lippert/ Keith Guthrie

Jared Lendrum/ William Dergosits

Michael Prichinello/ Zac Moseley

Member_ID

127829/248011/276889_1

402433/700

353339/306818_1

360035/360169

330205/337143

443372/373312

258788/289309/355563

405604/439873

432037/377309

341179/197743

236162/236495

438800/420609

447000/345862

460554/475318

247258/31495

161017_3/161017_1

188179/253663

149998/388853

475673/398946/333580/293457

210948/434536/458808

302368_1/330033/127829

231719/369232/

70640_1/70640_3/128706

408420/262853_3

374571/403232

281480/249762/230231

216041/285046

461053

448605/446883/457267

171726_0/259777

339116/431768

458461/386676

Region

NER/FLR/OVR

NER/NER

NER/FLR

NYR/NYR

MHR/WDC

NYR/NYR

CCR/NCR/NCR

NYR/NYR

NER/NER

CNY/CNY

PHL/PHL

GLN/SNY

MHR/MHR

NER/CNY

NER/NER

NNJ/NNJ

FLR/WNY

WDC/SUS

FLR/FLR/Colo/Colo

GLN/GLN/FLR

GLN/MHR/NER

NEP/NEP/

FLR/FLR/FLR

NYR/NNJ

SJR/WDC

MHR/MHR/MHR

BMR/NNJ

GLN

NYR/NYR/NNJ

FLR/FLR

MHR/MHR

NYR/NYR

Hometown

Northampton MA/Geneva NY/Marysville OH

Ludlow MA/Shelton CT

Burlington CT/Scottsville NY

New York NY/New York NY

Huntington NY?Greenwich CT

Glen Head NY/Pawling NY

Fort Mill SC/Raleigh NC/Greensboro NC

Port Washington NY/Mineola NY

Fitzwilliam NH/Auburn NH

Herkimer NY/Mohawk NY

Fogelsville PA/Allentown PA

Endicott NY/Enwell NY

Stillwater NY/Queensbury NY

Westborough MA/Westernville NY

New York NY/Red Hook NY

Mountain Top PA/Mountain Top PA

Bergen NY/Darien Center NY

Loysville PA//Lewisberry PA

Geneva NY/Geneva NY/Arvada CO/Evergreen CO

Geneva NY/Geneva NY/Geneva NY

Geneva NY/Castleton NY/Northampton MA

West Pittston PA

Webster NY/Webster NY/Canadaigua NY

New York NY/Waterburt CT

Manchester MD/Cockeysville MD

Saratoga Springs NY/Altamont NY/Round Top NY

Denver PA/Thomaston CT

Ottawa ON

New York NY/New York NY/Jersey City NJ

Avon NY/Henrietta NY

Queensbury NY/Schenectady NY

New York NY/New York NY

Laps

96

95

94

94

93

93

93

92

92

91

91

91

90

89

89

88

87

87

87

85

83

83

82

72

50

49

40

38

26

23

10

10

Best Tm

2:12.441

2:16.865

2:19.557

2:18.186

2:19.111

2:18.040

2:18.991

2:21.110

2:21.135

2:20.150

2:24.116

2:23.881

2:20.482

2:14.964

2:21.038

2:20.888

2:20.109

2:27.676

2:19.844

2:21.948

2:15.923

2:24.104

2:21.081

2:23.928

2:16.467

2:45.354

2:22.610

2:14.264

2:19.232

2:20.388

2:20.297

2:20.628

Total Tm

3:52:19.240

3:53:53.417

3:54:12.245

3:54:14.083

3:52:31.432

3:54:12.502

3:54:43.811

3:52:55.100

3:53:27.552

3:52:54.108

3:53:32.178

3:54:42.829

3:53:09.176

3:52:15.997

3:53:47.202

3:53:55.203

3:52:20.901

3:52:57.333

3:53:05.499

3:52:48.440

3:52:34.412

3:54:00.151

3:53:07.882

3:52:27.712

2:04:38.245

2:29:33.403

1:36:20.848

1:36:30.643

3:54:55.862

54:34.901

23:58.136

24:01.293

Sponsor

Bill Fenton Motorsports

Savings Auto Center

Front Porch Racing

SAC RACING-EUROPEAN GRANITE AND MARBLE

Western Carolina Freightliner

Jim Locke Automotive

Rossini Racing Products / 603 Racing

Tioga Building Co

Collins Brothers World Wide

pullanopt.com

North country imports

McParland Realty

Mini-Dog Productions

Team G Racing

RateMds.com

ForeverYoungRacing

Heathen Racing

Geneva Foreign Sports Dan Fitzgerld

Geneva Coach

Planet-miata.com

Kurt's Garage

Alien Force Racing

ClassicCarPerformance.com

Doc Broomhead's Garage

Dow Honda

Classic Car Club Manhattan

Become A Foster Parent

North Country Subaru

ClassicCarClubManhattan.com

Make-Model

2008 Honda Civic Si

1999 Mazda Miata

1988 Porsche 924S

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda \Miata

1999 Mazda miata

1990 Porsche 944S2

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1993 Mazda miata

1991 Mazda Miata

2001 Honda S2000

1993 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Honda Civic

2000 Honda Civic SI

Acura Integra

1995 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1987 Nissan 300ZX

1985 BMW 318i

Mazda Miata

2005 Honda Civic Coupe

2000 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata - SM

1992 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time Posted: 4:33  Time Final: 5:05

Car 5: Penalized 10 minutes for not completing two 5 minute stops, per Supps

Car 88: Penalized 10 minutes for not completing two 5 minute stops, per Supps

Printed: 10/5/2014 5:06:55 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dean Croucher, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1 Lap

Avg. Speed

84.297

Best Lap Tm

2:12.441

Best Speed

92.419

Best Lap by

28 - Robert Beede/Stephen Wheeler/Chad Gilsinger

Last Chance 2014

Enduro

Enduro Race (14-E-3142-S)

Race (3:52:00 Time) started at 12:38:11

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/5/2014 12:15 PM

Last Chance

October 3-5, 2014

Official Enduro
Race Results


